
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 567

TO BE ANSWERED ON 20.07.2016


SPECIAL FUND TO THANE RAILWAY STATION


†567.  SHRI RAJAN VICHARE:


Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:


(a) whether the Railways earn more than `14.5 crore from Thane railway station of Maharashtra everyday;


(b) if so, the details thereof;


(c) whether special fund has not been allocated for Thane railway station in order to provide better amenities to passengers in view of the rising number of passengers there despite the above mentioned fact; and


(d) if so, the details thereof?


ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE)

OF THE MINISTRY OF COMMUNICATIONS AND

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS


(SHRI MANOJ SINHA)

(a) to (d) A Statement is laid on the Table of the House.

*****


STATEMENT REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PARTS (a) TO (d) OF

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 567 BY SHRI RAJAN VICHARE TO BE

ANSWERED IN LOK SABHA ON 20.07.2016 REGARDING SPECIAL FUND

TO THANE RAILWAY STATION


(a)&(b): No, Madam. Approximate earnings on an average from Thane Railway Station is `52 lakh per day.

(c)&(d): No, Madam. For better amenities to passengers, the outlay proposed for 2016-17 under demand number-16 Plan Head-53 passenger amenities to Thane Railway Station is as under:-

(`in crore)

Item

No.

Particulars Outlay proposed for 2016-17

650 Thane foot over

bridge (1no)(6m)

1.50

636 Thane –Improvement

and renovation to

passenger amenities

(Phase –II)

0.25


*****

